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To:   Indiana Health Partners 

From:  CareSource® 

Subject: Synagis Billing 

   

Attention Health Partners: 

Effective November 13th, 2020 Synagis must be billed by a pharmacy provider. Any claims 
billed on the medical benefit with Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 90378 – 
Respiratory syncytial virus, antibody, recombinant, for intramuscular use, 50 mg each will be 
denied. Medical offices may request Synagis from Accredo, our preferred specialty pharmacy 
vendor, and have the product shipped to the office for administration.  
 
Physicians may, when appropriate, bill for administration of Synagis using the most appropriate 
CPT administration code (96372, 96373, or 96374). However, providers should remember that 
the Medicaid-allowed reimbursement amount for an evaluation and management (E&M) code 
includes reimbursement for administration of injectables. Separate reimbursement for 
administration of Synagis is not available if the administration occurs the same day as an 
E&M-coded service. 
 
Prior authorization form is available on our website at 
https://www.caresource.com/documents/in-med-synagis-prior-authorization-request-form/. 
Please fax completed form to 866-930-0019. 
 
If you have questions, call CareSource at 1-800-488-0134 and follow the prompts to Pharmacy. 
Representatives are available Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Eastern Time. 
 
 
Thank You 
 
CareSource 
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